GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:462
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013

RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS IN KIDWAINAGAR NO
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that National Buildings Construction Corporation Limited (NBCC) has undertaken a residential project in Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the flats are available for common man;
(c) if so, whether the Government proposes to give some flats to Central Government employees at subsidized rates; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons there for?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) Yes, Madam. ltis a fact that NBCC is developing Residential & Office space on an area of about 86 acres in Kidwai Nagar (East), New Delhi on behalf of Ministry of Urban Development as a redevelopment project. The intention of the Government is to construct 4747 residential accommodation for Government employees.

(b) No, Madam.

(c)&(d) The project aims of creating additional accommodation to be used as General Pool Residential Accommodation and not for disposal to Government Employees.
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